### রেজিস্টার্ড নং ডি এ-১ "জাতির পিতা বঙ্গবন্ধু শেখ মুজিবুর রহমানের জন্মশতবার্ষিকী উদযাপন সফল হোক"







## অতিরিক্ত সংখ্যা কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত

বুধবার, মে ১১, ২০২২

[ বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ ]

# ADVERTISEMENT OF NOTICE UNDER SECTION 289 OF THE SPECIAL RESOLUTION TO WIND UP MEMBER VOLUNTARY

### In the Matter of Scompany Bangladesh Limited

At an extraordinary general meeting of the Shareholders of **Scompany Bangladesh Limited**, **Reg. No. C-171194**, **Reg. Date: 24-May-21** duly convened and held at Holding No: 30/1, Tejkunipara, Word: Dhaka North City Corporation, P.S: Tejgaon, P.O: Tejgaon, Dhaka, on the **10-05-2022** at 10.00 A.M. It has been resolved that **Scompany Bangladesh Limited**. Has been put into Members for voluntary Winding up and **Md. Saidur Rahman**, Managing Director has been appointed as the Liquidator of the company.

#### MD. SAIDUR RAHMAN

Liquidator Scompany Bangladesh Limited.